
TS U14 CHAMPS SL BOUSQUET MEN

MEN  SLALOM      

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Sunday  3/ 1/2026 Start Time 9:00 / 12:30

EASTERN DIVISION

BOUSQUET

BOUSQUET

Technical Data

Race Information Run 1

Jury

Technical Delegate Casale, Mark USA

Referee Bohadik, Richard USA

Chief of Race Latimer, Marc USA

Course Name GRAND SLALOM

Start Altitude 495m

Finish Altitude 377m

Vertical Drop 118m

Homologation Number U2474/07/21

Course Setter Seminara, Brian USA

Gates/Turning Gates 52/51

Start Time 9:00

Simplicio, Philip Chi USA

Gates/Turning Gates 53/51

Start Time 12:30

Number of Competitors: 90, Number of NOCs: 1, NAT List # 1826,   Applied Penalty  334.19 F=730

Race Information Run 2

Course Setter

Rank  Bib NAT Code Name   YB Club NAT       Run 1       Run 2       Total     Diff.

1  106 E7149433 Lavallee, Jeffrey 2012 BE USA 46.74 (1) 50.25 (1) 1:36.99

2  102 E7126351 Heiss, Sebastian 2012 CR USA 48.08 (2) 51.10 (2) 1:39.18 2.19

3  112 E7036038 Chandler, Christian 2012 BE USA 48.57 (4) 51.37 (3) 1:39.94 2.95

4  114 E6938874 Allen, Tanner 2012 MMART USA 48.34 (3) 51.69 (4) 1:40.03 3.04

5  108 E7095293 Byford, Callum 2012 WMRT USA 49.30 (6) 51.81 (5) 1:41.11 4.12

6  104 E7275205 Triggs, Gunnar 2012 BE USA 49.43 (7) 52.22 (6) 1:41.65 4.66

7  107 E7100496 Elms, Parker 2013 MMART USA 49.64 (8) 53.07 (8) 1:42.71 5.72

8  113 E6993526 Depasquale, Hunter 2013 MS USA 51.23 (13) 52.53 (7) 1:43.76 6.77

9  123 E6980747 Manca, Peyton 2013 BE USA 51.16 (12) 54.19 (11) 1:45.35 8.36

10  100 E7242795 Zarotny, Liam 2012 BE USA 50.41 (9) 55.36 (16) 1:45.77 8.78

11  119 E7086588 Bozic, Luka 2013 MMART USA 52.43 (19) 53.69 (9) 1:46.12 9.13

12  129 E7236306 Moran, Ryan 2012 BE USA 51.10 (11) 55.08 (13) 1:46.18 9.19

13  118 E6992532 Brindley, Wyatt 2013 BUTT USA 51.00 (10) 55.33 (15) 1:46.33 9.34

14  126 E7129265 Kinsey, Fletcher 2013 CR USA 52.38 (18) 54.28 (12) 1:46.66 9.67

15  105 E7109683 Willauer, Porter 2013 SSST USA 51.56 (14) 56.33 (18) 1:47.89 10.90

16  125 E7189801 Eissler, Leon 2013 MS USA 54.45 (25) 55.25 (14) 1:49.70 12.71

17  116 E7136117 Ganun, Brodie 2013 MS USA 53.57 (20) 56.62 (20) 1:50.19 13.20

18  124 E7095692 Sparks, Tucker 2013 WMRT USA 54.06 (23) 56.27 (17) 1:50.33 13.34

19  110 E7109241 Riccio, Kyle 2013 BE USA 49.01 (5) 1:01.82 (40) 1:50.83 13.84

20  144 E7179891 Molloy, Flynn 2012 CR USA 54.52 (26) 56.51 (19) 1:51.03 14.04

21  132 E7341491 Richmond, Warren 2013 WMRT USA 54.37 (24) 56.85 (22) 1:51.22 14.23

22  153 E7198960 Donahoe, Jackson 2013 BE USA 54.68 (27) 58.21 (23) 1:52.89 15.90

23  128 E6922670 Taraba, Chase 2013 MS USA 56.56 (34) 56.83 (21) 1:53.39 16.40

24  148 E7012887 Scalise, Andrew 2012 BSQ USA 53.88 (22) 59.64 (27) 1:53.52 16.53

25  101 E7184078 Savov, Adrian 2012 CR USA 52.05 (16) 1:01.71 (38) 1:53.76 16.77

26  142 E7155976 Law, Xerxes 2012 BE USA 55.94 (30) 58.92 (25) 1:54.86 17.87

27  156 E7089186 Schofield, Aaron 2012 JPRT USA 55.59 (29) 59.97 (29) 1:55.56 18.57

28  149 E7265748 Wintemute, Alexander 2013 SSST USA 56.20 (31) 1:00.07 (30) 1:56.27 19.28

29  162 E7093382 Arkin, MJ 2012 CR USA 55.31 (28) 1:01.13 (34) 1:56.44 19.45

30  188 E7096024 Brown, Brando 2013 CR USA 57.36 (41) 59.44 (26) 1:56.80 19.81

31  140 E7313197 Gandhi-Zadeh, Anoush 2012 MS USA 58.44 (50) 58.46 (24) 1:56.90 19.91

32  122 E6977772 Dann, Conner 2012 MS USA 57.36 (41) 59.74 (28) 1:57.10 20.11

33  159 E7015428 Tanner, Adam 2012 BSQ USA 56.24 (32) 1:01.07 (33) 1:57.31 20.32

34  139 E7188425 Popernik, Alexander 2012 CR USA 57.38 (43) 1:00.31 (31) 1:57.69 20.70
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TS U14 CHAMPS SL BOUSQUET MEN

MEN  SLALOM      

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Sunday  3/ 1/2026 Start Time 9:00 / 12:30

EASTERN DIVISION

BOUSQUET

BOUSQUET

Rank  Bib NAT Code Name   YB Club NAT       Run 1       Run 2       Total     Diff.

35  136 E7439729 Prakash, Ahaan 2013 WMRT USA 57.33 (40) 1:01.04 (32) 1:58.37 21.38

36  187 E7333953 Levissa, Chasen 2013 MMART USA 57.15 (38) 1:01.26 (36) 1:58.41 21.42

37  130 E7204943 Brown, Owen 2012 BSQ USA 57.62 (45) 1:01.18 (35) 1:58.80 21.81

38  134 E7262060 Galati, Zach 2012 SSST USA 56.87 (36) 1:02.10 (42) 1:58.97 21.98

39  178 E7276594 Shah, Rivan 2012 MMART USA 57.50 (44) 1:02.06 (41) 1:59.56 22.57

40  147 E7045076 Hotaling, Silas 2013 BE USA 57.08 (37) 1:02.74 (48) 1:59.82 22.83

41  150 E7305781 Calzia, Felix 2012 WMRT USA 58.45 (51) 1:01.59 (37) 2:00.04 23.05

42  160 E7244879 Dowshen, Maxwell 2013 CR USA 57.78 (46) 1:02.52 (44) 2:00.30 23.31

43  146 E7298058 Cheng, Andrew 2013 MS USA 57.81 (47) 1:02.60 (47) 2:00.41 23.42

44  166 E7242643 Soejima-Levy, Joseph 2012 BUTT USA 58.15 (48) 1:02.92 (51) 2:01.07 24.08

45  184 E7246090 Nazar De Jaucourt, Charlie2013 MMART USA 58.84 (52) 1:02.56 (46) 2:01.40 24.41

46  183 E7281916 Binnall, Jack 2012 BUTT USA 58.93 (53) 1:02.89 (50) 2:01.82 24.83

47  143 E7246694 King, Julian 2012 MMART USA 59.59 (54) 1:02.34 (43) 2:01.93 24.94

48  158 E7216342 Caffyn, Liam 2013 SSST USA 1:00.29 (58) 1:03.31 (52) 2:03.60 26.61

49  182 E7037277 Corbett, Otis 2013 JPRT USA 1:00.81 (60) 1:02.80 (49) 2:03.61 26.62

50  152 E7229795 Loustau, Mathis 2013 MS USA 59.71 (55) 1:04.09 (54) 2:03.80 26.81

51  169 E7063764 Blais, Allen Harrison 2013 MS USA 1:00.34 (59) 1:04.88 (57) 2:05.22 28.23

52  167 E7126240 Schay, Avery 2013 MS USA 59.90 (56) 1:05.71 (61) 2:05.61 28.62

53  186 E7196225 Smith, Martin 2013 CR USA 1:01.30 (61) 1:05.29 (59) 2:06.59 29.60

54  180 E7310748 Takayasu, Will 2012 BUTT USA 1:01.46 (62) 1:05.16 (58) 2:06.62 29.63

55  172 E7320134 Goodson, Teddy 2012 MMART USA 1:00.06 (57) 1:08.45 (72) 2:08.51 31.52

56  168 E7040925 De Rochefort, Hugo 2013 CR USA 1:02.11 (67) 1:06.57 (63) 2:08.68 31.69

57  174 E6958739 Cohan, Louis 2013 BE USA 1:01.47 (63) 1:07.44 (66) 2:08.91 31.92

58  176 E7088316 Dowling, George 2013 CR USA 1:03.76 (71) 1:05.61 (60) 2:09.37 32.38

59  154 E7188339 Martin, Will 2012 CR USA 1:01.67 (64) 1:08.24 (70) 2:09.91 32.92

60  179 E7196207 Smith, Constantine 2013 CR USA 1:01.88 (66) 1:08.48 (73) 2:10.36 33.37

61  190 E7298040 Cheng, Noah 2012 MS USA 1:03.23 (70) 1:07.18 (65) 2:10.41 33.42

62  170 E7086091 Campanini, Noah 2013 OTIS USA 1:02.85 (69) 1:08.04 (69) 2:10.89 33.90

63  177 X7386824 Shu, Andrew 2012 IMS 1:05.19 (74) 1:06.71 (64) 2:11.90 34.91

64  185 E7439062 Wei, Richard 2013 WMRT USA 1:05.18 (73) 1:07.97 (68) 2:13.15 36.16

65  138 E7237847 McGeorge, Hollis 2013 BE USA 52.32 (17) 1:22.08 (77) 2:14.40 37.41

66  127 E7124744 Granger, Richie 2013 WMRT USA 56.57 (35) 1:22.48 (78) 2:19.05 42.06

67  171 E7105373 Donohue, Avery 2012 OTIS USA 1:01.69 (65) 1:23.46 (79) 2:25.15 48.16

68  175 E7234634 Kelly, Ian 2012 MS USA 1:04.42 (72) 1:20.93 (76) 2:25.35 48.36

NOT PERMITTED TO START 1st RUN

DID NOT START 1st RUN:   5 competitors

 145 E7104194 Hart, Tucker 2012 CR USA

 135 E7142729 Covendecker, Winter 2012 BUTT USA

 121 E6987761 Von Der Wense, Alex 2012 CR USA

 161 E7142451 Valle, Samuel 2012 MS USA

 151 E7086570 Perry, Spencer 2013 CR USA

DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN:   7 competitors
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TS U14 CHAMPS SL BOUSQUET MEN

MEN  SLALOM      

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Sunday  3/ 1/2026 Start Time 9:00 / 12:30

EASTERN DIVISION

BOUSQUET

BOUSQUET

Rank  Bib NAT Code Name   YB Club NAT       Run 1       Run 2       Total     Diff.

 137 E6985588 Batchelder, Kamran 2012 MS USA 1:03.40 (53)

 133 E7089143 Maddox, Camden 2012 JPRT USA 1:01.74 (39)

 131 E7472160 Thompson, Sam 2012 MS USA 1:04.30 (55)

 111 E7028178 DiGeronimo, William 2012 MS USA 1:20.18 (75)

 109 E7093653 Schaer, Ryan 2012 CR USA 53.72 (10)

 173 E7005893 Simnowitz, Isaac 2013 BUTT USA 1:08.33 (71)

 164 E7292959 Sohn, Ju Yeong 2012 MS USA 1:06.20 (62)

DISQUALIFIED 1st RUN:   4 competitors

 141 E6969326 Qiu, Zimu 2012 CR USA 1:16.21 (74) Gate   12

 189 E7111728 Roe, Keith 2012 TRRT USA 1:07.78 (67) Gate   14

 181 E7095614 Hernandez, Landon 2012 TRRT USA 1:02.54 (45) Gate   33

 165 E7035292 Poor, Gus 2013 BUTT USA 1:04.53 (56) Gate   12

NOT PERMITTED TO START 2nd RUN

DID NOT START 2nd RUN

DID NOT FINISH 2nd RUN:   2 competitors

 103 E7195556 Rose, Christopher Junyuan-chen2012 WMRT USA 56.34 (33) DNF

 163 E7246235 Tomlinson, Forrest 2012 CR USA 58.15 (48) DNF

DISQUALIFIED 2nd RUN:   4 competitors

 120 E7091586 Ramsden, Hallam 2013 CR USA 53.64 (21) DSQ Gate    0

 117 E7474515 Chang, Yong Jin 2012 IMS USA 51.89 (15) DSQ Gate    0

 157 E7202242 Schuck, Matthias 2013 BUTT USA 57.24 (39) DSQ Gate    0

 155 E7204450 Sun, Jerry 2012 MS USA 1:02.55 (68) DSQ Gate    0

Casale, Mark         (USA)  ___________________________________________

Technical Delegate:

Forerunners

Run 1:

Run 2:

A - Scalise, Isabella

A - Scalise, Isabella

USA

USA

C - Lesser, Kody

C - Lesser,Kody

USA

USA

B - harke, Maribeth

B - Harke,Maribeth

USA

USA

Conditions on course

CLOUDY Snow: FROZEN GRANULAR Temperature - Start: -4C / 25F Temperature - Finish: -4C / 25F

Legend:

YB     Year of Birth
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